### **ORIGINAL FILED**



TO:

# City of Whittier

MAY **31** 2019

Community Development Department LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK
Conal McNamara, AICP · Director of Community Development

#### **Notice of Determination**

TO: □		<b>14</b>	Address: 13230 Penn Stre	getti, Dev. Project Manager
SUI	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in the state of the state of Determination in the state of the state	n compliance	with Section 21152 of the	California Public Resources
Stat	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Stat	te Clearinghous	se): Not applicable.	
Proj	ject Title: <u>Uptown Whittier Streetscape Beauti</u>	fication Plan		
Proj	ject Applicant: City of Whittier			
Proj <u>nort</u>	iect Location (include county): <u>The project is l</u> h, Painter Avenue on the east, Penn Street ar	ocated in the Ond Mar Vista S	City of Whittier generally bou treet on the south, and Picke	unded by Hadley Street on the ering Avenue on the west.
The stresite to s	iect Description: The Uptown Whittier Street ttier Specific Plan's goal of leveraging the as project includes street beautification concept et intersections, mid-block crossings, parking furnishings, lighting, art installations, accessi ignificant funding constraints, the Streetscap omes available and development projects occ	sets of Uptowr s for: tree succ g planters, parl ble parking, rel be Plan will be	n to revitalize the area and e ession, streets, curbs, gutte klets, paving, street tree an movable bollards, valet serv	establish it as a Town Center rs, sidewalks, surface parking nd understory planting palette vice, parking meters, etc. Due
The Envi	Uptown Whittier Streetscape Beautification Fironmental Impact Report (EIR) approved Nov	ି lan is an impl /ember 18, 200	ementing action of the Upto 8 and as amended on June	own Whittier Specific Plan and 24, 2014.
This 2019	is to advise that the Whittier City Council, as 9, and has made the following determinations	the lead agend regarding the	cy, has approved the above- above-described project:	referenced project on May 28
2. 4 3. 1 5. 4 6. 1	The proposed project will not have a significal AB52 for Native American Tribal Consultation A Negative Declaration was prepared for the Act (CEQA).  Mitigation measures were not made a condition A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was A statement of Overriding Considerations was Findings were not made pursuant to the providing to certify that the Negative Declaration labels to the ground statement of the provideration and the second statement of the Negative Declaration labels to the ground statement of the second statement of the Negative Declaration labels to the ground statement of the second statement of the sec	is. Project pursual on of the appro not adopted for s not adopted for sions of CEQA with any comi	nt to the provisions of the Ca val of the Project. the Project. or the Project. as this Project does not inve ments and responses and	alifornia Environmental Quality olve an EIR.
avall	lable to the general public at the City of Whit	ttier Community	y Development Department,	, 13230 Penn Street, Whittier
	Signature	Ben Pongett Name and	i, Development Project Mana d Title	ager. <u>May 31, 2019</u> <b>Date</b>

Dean C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: T. TRAN



Friday, May 31, 2019 4:20 PM

#### Item(s)

166		Qty	<u>Total</u>
NoD - Co 20191516	unty Posting Fee 65	1	<b>\$7</b> 5.00
	gative Declarati	0 1	\$2,354.75
Tota	7	\$2,	,429.75
Total Do	cuments:		1

Customer payment(s):

Check \$2,429.75

<u>Check List:</u> #297623 #297622

\$75,00 \$2,354,75

# ... State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT#	,
201905310590033	
STATE OF EADING HOUSE # //	f anniicahia)

•				201905510	590033		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REV	FERSE TYPE OF REINT OF	ADI V		STATE CLE	ARING HOUS	E# (If applica	ble)
LEAD AGENCY	ERSE, TIPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLT ,		<u></u>		DATE	
						05/31/201	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING							9 NT NUMBER
LOS ANGELES						20191516	
PROJECT TITLE	<u>-</u>	<del></del>				20191510	10
UPTOWN WHITTIER STRE	EETSCAPE BEAUTIFICATION	I PLAN					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME						PHONE N	UMBER
BEN PONGETTI			•			(562)567-9	9320
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDR	ESS		CITY	<u></u>	STATE	ZIP CODE	
13230 PENN STREET			WHITTIER		CA	90602	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Chec	k appropriate box):	•					
✓ Local Public Agency	☐ School District	Other Special Distric	t 🗍 Stat	e Agency	☐ Private	e Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					•		
☐ Environmental Impact	Report (EIR)				\$3,271.00	œ.	. 0.00
✓ Negative Declaration (	(ND)(MND)				\$2,354.75	• —	2,354.75
-	r Diversion (State Water Resou	rces Control Board Only)			\$850.00	*	
	ertified Regulatory Programs (C					\$	0.00
_		·			\$1,112.00	\$	0.00
✓ County Administrative					\$50.00 <sub>.</sub>	\$	75.00
☐ Project that is exempt	from fees						
☐ Notice of Exemption	on						
☐ CDFW No Effect	Determination (Form Attached)						
Other			<u> </u>			\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:							
☐ Cash ☐ Cred	lit ☑ Check	☐ Other				\$	2,429.75
•	M Oncor	Other				<u> </u>	
					•		
					•		
SIGNATURE			<del> </del>	тіт	LE		
X			•		,		
<u> </u>			•	IC			

## State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT # 201905310590033 STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY DATE CITY OF WHITTIER 05/31/2019 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER LOS ANGELES 2019151665 PROJECT TITLE UPTOWN WHITTIER STREETSCAPE BEAUTIFICATION PLAN PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER BEN PONGETTI (562)567-9320 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 13230 PENN STREET WHITTIER CA 90602 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ✓ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐ State Agency ☐ Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271,00 0.00 ☑ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,354.75 2,354.75 Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 0.00 ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,112.00 0.00 County Administrative Fee \$50.00 75.00 Project that is exempt from fees . ☐ Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash 2,429.75 ☐ Credit ☑ Check Other SIGNATURE TITLE

IC



WARRANT UPON THE TREASURER OF THE

City of Whittler

WHITTIER, CALIFORNIA



~~37UZJ

CHECK DATE 05/31/19

CHECK NO. 297623

INUOMA

\$\*\*\*\*\*\*\*75.00\*

 ${f R}$ Y THE SUM OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS & ZERO CENTS:

TO THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY CLERK ORDER 12400 IMPERIAL HIGHWAY OF 2ND FLOOR ROOM 2001 NORWALK CA 90650

WARM AREA TO REVEAL WORD "VALID"

VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN 60 DAYS

# 29 76 23# # £ 1 21000 248£

4735800575#

City of Whittier, CA

VENDOR NO.

11870

CHECK NO.

297623

ACCOUNT		PURCH. ORDER	INVOICE NUMBER	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
10018161000	641000		05152019-B	75.00	RECORDING FEE
			<i>,</i>		!
	*			- [	
			÷		
			,		
			C		!
					.*
		1.			' .
`,		į		•	
·		·			
(					
			, * 		
)					- N
					:

11870

LOS ANGELES COUNTY CLERK



WARRANT UPON THE TREASURER OF THE

## City of Whittier

WHITTIER, CALIFORNIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. San Francisco, CA

11-24

05/31/19

CHECK NO. 297622

TUUOM

**\$**\*\*\*\*\*2,354.75\*

 $\mathbf{P}_{\mathbf{AY}}$  The sum of two thousand, three hundred fifty four dollars & 75 cents

TO THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY CLERK ORDER 12400 IMPERIAL HIGHWAY OF 2ND FLOOR ROOM 2001

NORWALK CA 90650 WARM AREA TO REVEAL WORD "VALID" VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN SAIRAYS

# 297622# #12100024B#

4735B00575#

City of Whittier, CA

VENDOR NO.

11870

CHECK NO.

297622

ACCOUNT	PURCH, ORDER	INVOICE NUMBER	TMUOMA	DESCRIPTION
10018161000 641000		05152019	2,354.75	FISH & GAME FEE
:			·	
	2		ı	
		!		
		,		
		:	, .	
				) :
		)		<u>.</u>
		/		·
<i>'</i>	, en			,
		•		
<u> </u>		`\		
		$(C_{ij}^{N})_{ij}$		1
: )				

11870

LOS ANGELES COUNTY CLERK